
Ministère de L’enseignement Supérieure de la Recherche Scientifique            

Université  d’oum el Bouaghi  

Département d’anglais  

 

First Year First Term Exam 2025 

Date Module Time Group/ Exam 

venue 

Responsible  

Sat 

10/01/2026 

Civilisation  13:00-14:30 G1: A02 

G2: R18 

G3: A02 

G4: A03 

G5: A03 

G6: A04 

G7: A04 

G8: A05 

G9: A05 

 

 

 

Mrs. Merah Fahima 

Sun 

11/01/2026 

CEE 13:00-14:30 G1: A02 

G2: R18 

G3: A02 

G4: A03 

G5: A03 

G6: A04 

G7: A04 

G8: A05 

G9: A05 

 

 

 

Dr. Azeroual Djihad 

Tue 

13/01/2026 

Linguistique 

et 

phonétique  

13:00-14:30 G1: A02 

G2: R18 

G3: A02 

G4: A03 

G5: A03 

G6: A04 

G7: A04 

G8: A05 

G9: A05 

 

 

Dr; Kellil Montasir 

Wed 

14/01/2026 

TTU  13:00-14:30 G1: A02 

G2: R18 

G3: A02 

G4: A03 

G5: A03 

G6: A04 

G7: A04 

G8: A05 

G9: A05 

 

 

Dr ; Chergui Amira 

Thur 

15/01/2026 

Etude de 

textes 

littéraires 

(Lit) 

13:00-14:30 G1: A02 

G2: R18 

G3: A02 

G4: A03 

G5: A03 

G6: A04 

G7: A04 

G8: A05 

G9: A05 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sat 

17/01/2026 

Grammaire  13:00-14:30 G1: A02 

G2: R18 

G3: A02 

G4: A03 

G5: A03 

G6: A04 

G7: A04 

G8: A05 

G9: A05 

 

 

 

Mr. Gourari El Ouardi 



Ministère de L’enseignement Supérieure de la Recherche Scientifique            
Université  d’oum el Bouaghi  

Département d’anglais  

 
Second Year First Term Exam 2025 

 

 

Date Module Time Group/ Exam venue Responsible  

Sat 

10/01/2026 

Civilisation  11:00-12:30 G1: A04 

G2: A04 

G3: A05 

G4a: R19 

G4b: R22 

G5: A05 

G6a: R24 

G6b: R25 

 

 

Dr. Badi Rima 

Sun 

11/01/2026 

CEE 11:00-12:30 G1: A04 

G2: A04 

G3: A05 

G4a: R19 

G4b: R22 

G5: A05 

G6a: R24 

G6b: R25 

 

 

Mrs. Mamouri Hanane 

Tue 

13/01/2026 

Linguistique 

et phonétique  

11:00-12:30 G1: A04 

G2: A04 

G3: A05 

G4a: R19 

G4b: R22 

G5: A05 

G6a: R24 

G6b: R25 

 

 

Dr. Hattab Meriem 

Wed 

14/01/2026 

TTU  11:00-12:30 G1: A04 

G2: A04 

G3: A05 

G4a: R19 

G4b: R22 

G5: A05 

G6a: R24 

G6b: R25 

 

 

Dr. Slougui Soumia 

Thur 

15/01/2026 

Etude de 

textes 

littéraires (Lit) 

11:00-12:30 G1: A04 

G2: A04 

G3: A05 

G4a: R19 

G4b: R22 

G5: A05 

G6a: R24 

G6b: R25 

 

 

Mrs. Hafsa Naima 

Sat 

17/01/2026 

Grammaire  11:00-12:30 G1: A04 

G2: A04 

G3: A05 

G4a: R19 

G4b: R22 

G5: A05 

G6a: R24 

G6b: R25 

 
 

Mr. Gourari El Ouardi 



Ministère de L’enseignement Supérieure de la Recherche Scientifique            
Université  d’oum el Bouaghi  
Département d’anglais  

 

 

Third Year First Term Exam 2025 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Ministère de L’enseignement Supérieure de la Recherche Scientifique            

Université  d’oum el Bouaghi  

Département d’anglais  

 

 

Date Module Time Group/ Exam venue Responsble  

Sat 

10/01/2026 

Methodology 09:00-10:30 G1: A04 

G2:  A04 

G3:  A05 

G4:  A05 

 

 

Dr ; Melgani Haroun 

Sun 

11/01/2026 

Civ 09:00-10:30 G1: A04 

G2:  A04 

G3:  A05 

G4:  A05 

 

Dr. Filai Billel 

Tue 

13/01/2026 

ESP 09:00-10:30 G1: A04 

G2:  A04 

G3:  A05 

G4:  A05 

 

Dr. Belghoul Hassina 

Wed 

14/01/2026 

Translation 09:00-10:30 G1: A04 

G2:  A04 

G3:  A05 

G4:  A05 

 

Dr. Merabet Hamza 

Thur 

15/01/2026 

Lit 09:00-10:30 G1: A04 

G2:  A04 

G3:  A05 

G4:  A05 

 

Mrs. Zerrouki Zina 

Sat 

17/01/2026 

TEFL 09:00-10:30 G1: A04 

G2:  A04 

G3:  A05 

G4:  A05 

 

Dr; Benhamlaoui  Amine 

Sun 

18/01/2026 

Linguistics 09:00-10:30 G1: A04 

G2:  A04 

G3:  A05 

G4:  A05 

 

Dr. Melgani Haroun 



Master 1  Didactics  First Term Exam 2025  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Ministère de L’enseignement Supérieure de la Recherche Scientifique            

Université  d’oum el Bouaghi  

Date Module Time Group/ Exam venue Responsible  

Sat 

10/01/2026 

Pragmatics  09:00-10:30 G1a: R18 

G1b: 20 

G2a: R21 

G2b: R23 

 

Dr. Zaidi Khadija 

Sun 

11/01/2026 

Educational 

Psychology 
 

09:00-10:30 G1a: R18 

G1b: 20 

G2a: R21 

G2b: R23 

 

Pr. Hamadouche Mokhtar 

Tue 

13/01/2026 

Research 

Methodology 

09:00-10:30 G1a: R18 

G1b: 20 

G2a: R21 

G2b: R23 

 

Dr. Chaira Farid 

Wed 

14/01/2026 

Applied 

Linguistics 

09:00-10:30 G1a: R18 

G1b: 20 

G2a: R21 

G2b: R23 

 

Dr. Bouri el Hadj 

Thur 

15/01/2026 

 

TEFL      

09:00-10:30 G1a: R18 

G1b: 20 

G2a: R21 

G2b: R23 

 

Mrs. Adjaj Jalila 

 

Sat 

17/01/2026 

Academic 

Writing  

09:00-10:30 G1a: R18 

G1b: 20 

G2a: R21 

G2b: R23 

 

Mrs. Guerfi Soraya 

Sun 

18/01/2026 

Language 

Acquisition 
 

09:00-10:30 G1a: R18 

G1b: 20 

G2a: R21 

G2b: R23 

 

Dr. Boumaize Djallel 

Mon 

19/01/2026 

Ethics and 

Deontology  

09:00-10:30 G1a: R18 

G1b: 20 

G2a: R21 

G2b: R23 

 

Dr. Zerari Soumia 



Département d’anglais  

 

Master 1 Civilization First Term Exam 2025 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date Module Time Group/ Exam venue Responsible 

Sat 

10/01/2026 

 
Methodology 
of Research  

 

09:00-10:30 G1a: R19 

G1b: R22 

 

Dr. Ferrag Fares 

Sun 

11/01/2026 British 
Studies 

 

09:00-10:30 G1a: R19 

G1b: R22 

 

Mrs. Boudjelt Amina 

Tue 

13/01/2026 TEFL 

09:00-10:30 G1a: R19 

G1b: R22 

 

Dr. Zaidi Khadija 

Wed 

14/01/2026 

 
   Literary 
Theory 
 

  

09:00-10:30 G1a: R19 

G1b: R22 

 

Mrs. Zerrouki Zina 

Thur 

15/01/2026 

 
 Textuality 
and 
contextuality 
analysis  

 

09:00-10:30 G1a: R19 

G1b: R22 

 

Ms. Hacini Meriem 

Sat 

17/01/2026 

American 
Studies 

 

09:00-10:30 G1a: R19 

G1b: R22 

 

Dr. Filali Billel 

Sun 

18/01/2026 

Literary 

Criticism 

09:00-10:30 G1a: R19 

G1b: R22 

 

Dr. Bouzid Nadjet 

Mon 

19/01/2026 

Ethics and 

Deontology  

09:00-10:30 G1a: R19 

G1b: R22 

 

Dr. Zerari Soumia 



 

 

 

 

Ministère de L’enseignement Supérieure de la Recherche Scientifique            

Université  d’oum el Bouaghi  

Département d’anglais  

 

 

Master 2  Didactics  First Term Exam 2025  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date Module Time Group/ Exam venue Responsible 

Sat 

10/01/2026 

ESP 11:00-12:30 G1a: R18 

G1b: R23 

G2a: R20 

G2b: R21 

 

Dr. Azeroual Djihad 

Sun 

11/01/2026 

Educ Psych 11:00-12:30 G1a: R18 

G1a: R23 

G2a: R20 

G2b: R21 

 

Dr. Hiuoani Sarra 

Tue 

13/01/2026 

Statistics 11:00-12:30 G1a: R18 

G1a: R23 

G2a: R20 

G2b: R21 

 

Dr. Benhamlaoui Lamine 

Wed 

14/01/2026 

CBFL 11:00-12:30 G1a: R18 

G1a: R23 

G2a: R20 

G2b: R21 

 

Mrs. Ajaj Jalila 

Thur 

15/01/2026 

PSS 11:00-12:30 G1a: R18 

G1a: R23 

G2a: R20 

G2b: R21 

 

Dr. Bouri El Hadj 

Sat 

17/01/2026 

Applied Ling 11:00-12:30 G1a: R18 

G1a: R23 

G2a: R20 

G2b: R21 

 

Pr. Hamadouche Mokhtar 

Sun 

18/01/2026 

Work Ethics  11:00-12:30 G1a: R18 

G1a: R23 

G2a: R20 

G2b: R21 

 

Dr. Zerrari Soumia 

Mon 

19/01/2026 

CFLC 11:00-12:30 G1a: R18 

G1a: R23 

G2a: R20 

G2b: R21 

 

Mrs. Ajaj Djalila 



 

Ministère de L’enseignement Supérieure de la Recherche Scientifique            

Université  d’oum el Bouaghi  

Département d’anglais  

 

Master 2 Civilization First Term Exam 2025 

 

 

Date Module Time Group/ Exam venue Responsible 

Sat 

10/01/2026 TC 

11:00-12:30 G1a: R26 

G1b: R27 

 

Pr. Merrouche Sarra 

Sun 

11/01/2026 BAG 

11:00-12:30 G1a: R26 

G1b: R27 

 

Dr. Ghuennam Fatima 

Tue 

13/01/2026 ICL 

11:00-12:30 G1a: R26 

G1b: R27 

 

Dr. Bouzid Nadjet 

Wed 

14/01/2026 PSS 

11:00-12:30 G1a: R26 

G1b: R27 

 

Dr. Boiuchene Siham 

Thur 

15/01/2026 IFWC 

11:00-12:30 G1a: R26 

G1b: R27 

 

Dr. Filali Billel 

Sat 

17/01/2026 PCL 

11:00-12:30 G1a: R26 

G1b: R27 

 

Dr. Boukemache Wissem 

Sun 

18/01/2026 Work Ethics 

11:00-12:30 G1a: R26 

G1b: R27 

 

Dr. Zerari Soumia 


